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Border Network for Human Rights
Safety Survey
Conducted by The Reuel Group, Inc.
Wednesday, July 14, 2010

through
Thursday, July 15, 2010

Targeting:
Arizona: Douglas, Nogales, Yuma
California: El Centro, San Diego
New Mexico: Las Cruces
Texas: Brownsville, El Paso, Laredo, McAllen

Confidence rating 95% MOE +/-2.9%
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Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes
No
Undecided

F)

1,070 87.5%
95 7.8%
57 4.7%
1,222 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a

neighborhood park?

Yes
No
Undecided

633 51.8%
435 35.6%
154 12.6%

1,222 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes
No
Undecided

852 69.7%
235 19.2%
135 11.1%

1,222 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes
No
Undecided

820 67.1%
251 20.5%
151 12.4%

1,222 100.0%
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Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular daily
activities?

Yes 1,070 87.5%
No 95 7.8%
Undecided 57 4.7%

1,222 100.0%

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your
neighborhood during your regular daily activities?

Undecided, 57
No, 95

Yes, 1,070
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Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a neighborhood park?

Yes 633 51.8%
No 435 35.6%
Undecided 154 12.6%

1,222 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young
relative to play in a neighborhood park?

Undecided, 154

Yes, 633

No, 435
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Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the United States?

Yes 852 69.7%
No 235 19.2%
Undecided 135 11.1%
1,222 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most

neighborhoods in the United States?

Undecided, 135

No, 235

Yes, 852
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Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 820 67.1%
No 251 20.5%
Undecided 151 12.4%

1,222 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Undecided, 151

No, 251

Yes, 820
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Arizona: Douglas

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes
No
Undecided

F)

63 76.8%
13 15.9%

6 7.3%
82 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a

neighborhood park?

Yes
No
Undecided

41 50.0%
36 43.9%

5 6.1%
82 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes
No
Undecided

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes
No
Undecided

47 57.3%
22 26.8%
13 15.9%
82 100.0%
44 53.7%
29 35.3%

9 11.0%
82 100.0%
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Arizona: Nogales

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes 9 90.0%
No 1 10.0%
Undecided 0 0.0%

10 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 5 50.0%
No 3 30.0%
Undecided 2 20.0%

10 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes 6 60.0%
No 3 30.0%
Undecided 1 10.0%

10 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 7 70.0%
No 2 20.0%
Undecided 1 10.0%

10 100.0%
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Arizona: Yuma

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes 69 94.5%
No 4 5.5%
Undecided 0 0.0%

73 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 35 48.0%
No 26 35.6%
Undecided 12 16.4%

73 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes 51 69.9%
No 12 16.4%
Undecided 10 13.7%

73 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 46 63.0%
No 18 24.7%
Undecided 9 12.3%

73 100.0%
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California: El Centro

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes 18 81.8%
No 4 18.2%
Undecided 0 0.0%

22 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 10 45.5%
No 6 27.3%
Undecided 6 27.3%

22 100.1%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes 13 59.1%
No 4 18.2%
Undecided 5 22.7%

22 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 18 81.8%
No 3 13.6%
Undecided 1 4.6%

22 100.0%
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California: San Diego

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes
No
Undecided

F)

462 89.2%
33 6.4%
23 4.4%

518 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a

neighborhood park?

Yes
No
Undecided

288 55.6%
154 29.7%
76 14.7%

518 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes
No
Undecided

373 72.0%
91 17.6%
54 10.4%

518 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes
No
Undecided

382 73.8%
83 16.0%
53 10.2%

518 100.0%
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New Mexico: Las Cruces

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes 156 93.4%
No 8 4.8%
Undecided 3 1.8%

167 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 81 48.5%
No 73 43.7%
Undecided 13 7.8%

167 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes 130 77.8%
No 27 16.2%
Undecided 10 6.0%

167 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 111 66.5%
No 32 19.1%
Undecided 24 14.4%

167 100.0%
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Texas: Brownsville

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular
daily activities?

Yes 41 74.5%
No 8 14.5%
Undecided 6 10.9%

55 99.9%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 12 21.8%
No 39 70.9%
Undecided 4 7.3%

55 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the
United States?

Yes 24 43.6%
No 22 40.0%
Undecided 9 16.4%

55 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 31 56.4%
No 15 27.2%
Undecided 9 16.4%

55 100.0%
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Texas: El Paso

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes
No
Undecided

F)

158 85.4%
17 9.2%
10 5.4%

185 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a

neighborhood park?

Yes
No
Undecided

102 55.1%
59 31.9%
24 13.0%

185 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes
No
Undecided

141 76.2%
26 14.1%
18 9.7%

185 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes
No
Undecided

119 64.3%
42 22.7%
24 13.0%

185 100.0%
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Texas: Laredo

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes 53 80.3%
No 6 9.1%
Undecided 7 10.6%

66 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 34 51.5%
No 26 39.4%
Undecided 6 9.1%

66 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes 38 57.6%
No 18 27.3%
Undecided 10 15.1%

66 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 35 53.0%
No 17 25.8%
Undecided 14 21.2%

66 100.0%
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Texas: McAllen

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

Yes 41 93.2%
No 1 2.3%
Undecided 2 4.5%

44 100.0%

Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?

Yes 25 56.8%
No 13 29.6%
Undecided 6 13.6%

44 100.0%

Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the

United States?

Yes 29 65.9%
No 10 22.7%
Undecided 5 11.4%

44 100.0%

Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?

Yes 27 61.4%
No 10 22.7%
Undecided 7 15.9%

44 100.0%
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Comparison by City

Q1: Do you feel safe as you walk and drive in your neighborhood during your regular

daily activities?

City Yes Yes % No No% Undecided Undecided %

AZ: Douglas 63 76.8% 13 15.9% 6 7.3%

AZ: Nogales 9 90.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%

AZ: Yuma 69 94.5% 4 5.5% 0 0.0%
CA: El Centro 18 81.8% 4 18.2% 0 0.0%

CA: San Diego 462 89.2% 33 6.4% 23 4.4%
NM: Las Cruces 156 93.4% 8 4.8% 3 1.8%

TX: Brownsville 41 74.5% 8 14.5% 6 10.9%
TX: El Paso 158 85.4% 17 9.2% 10 5.4%

TX: Laredo 53 80.3% 6 9.1% 7 10.6%
TX: McAllen 41 93.2% 1 2.3% 2 4.5%

1070 95 57
Q2: Would you allow a child, grandchild or other young relative to play in a
neighborhood park?
City Yes Yes % No No% Undecided Undecided %

AZ: Douglas 41 50.0% 36 43.9% 5 6.1%

AZ: Nogales 5 50.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0%
AZ: Yuma 35 48.0% 26 35.6% 12 16.4%
CA: El Centro 10 45.5% 6 27.3% 6 27.3%
CA: San Diego 288 55.6% 154 29.7% 76 14.7%
NM: Las Cruces 81 48.5% 73 43.7% 13 7.8%

TX: Brownsville 12 21.8% 39 70.9% 4 7.3%

TX: El Paso 102 55.1% 59 31.9% 24 13.0%
TX: Laredo 34 51.5% 26 39.4% 6 9.1%

TX: McAllen 25 56.8% 13 29.6% 6 13.6%

633 435 154
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Q3: Do you feel that your neighborhood is as safe as most neighborhoods in the United

States?
City Yes Yes % No No% Undecided Undecided %

AZ: Douglas 47 57.3% 22 26.8% 13 15.9%
AZ: Nogales 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0%
AZ: Yuma 51 69.9% 12 16.4% 10 13.7%
CA: El Centro 13 59.1% 4 18.2% 5 22.7%
CA: San Diego 373 72.0% 91 17.6% 54 10.4%
NM: Las Cruces 130 77.8% 27 16.2% 10 6.0%

TX: Brownsville 24 43.6% 22 40.0% 9 16.4%
TX: El Paso 141 76.2% 26 14.1% 18 9.7%

TX: Laredo 38 57.6% 18 27.3% 10 15.1%
TX: McAllen 29 65.9% 10 22.7% 5 11.4%

852 235 135
Q4: Do you feel safe living in your border community?
City Yes Yes % No No% Undecided Undecided %

AZ: Douglas 44 53.7% 29 35.3% 9 11.0%
AZ: Nogales 7 70.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0%
AZ: Yuma 46 63.0% 18 24.7% 9 12.3%
CA: El Centro 18 81.8% 3 13.6% 1 4.6%

CA: San Diego 382 73.8% 83 16.0% 53 10.2%
NM: Las Cruces 111 66.5% 32 19.1% 24 14.4%
TX: Brownsville 31 56.4% 15 27.2% 9 16.4%
TX: El Paso 119 64.3% 42 22.7% 24 13.0%
TX: Laredo 35 53.0% 17 25.8% 14 21.2%
TX: McAllen 27 61.4% 10 22.7% 7 15.9%

820 251 151
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Community Responses

% of city
population to

City # of Responses % of Responses total
AZ: Douglas 82 6.7% 2.3%
AZ: Nogales 10 0.8% 1.0%
AZ: Yuma 73 6.0% 3.1%
CA: El Centro 22 1.8% 2.7%
CA: San Diego 518 42.4% 53.6%
NM: Las Cruces 167 13.7% 3.3%
TX: Brownsville 55 4.5% 6.4%
TX: El Paso 185 15.1% 13.0%
TX: Laredo 66 5.4% 10.9%
TX: McAllen 44 3.6% 3.7%
1,222 100.0% 100.0%
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